NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT/CONTINUANCE

Please take notice that the regular meeting of the Yolo County Board of Education scheduled on Tuesday June 25, 2024 was adjourned and continued for lack of a quorum, pursuant to Government Code sections 54955, 54955.1, and 54954.2(b)(3).

Please be further advised that the Yolo County Board of Education will review all June 25, 2024 agenda items when this meeting is reconvened as follows:

DATE: June 27, 2024

TIME: 2 PM

LOCATION: Yolo County Board of Education, 1280 Santa Anita Court, Suite 120, Woodland, CA 95776

By:

_____ Date: June 26, 2024

Garth Lewis

Yolo County Superintendent of Schools &

sawn we

Secretary to the Yolo County Board of Education